31. FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENT

The Company’s financial assets (trade receivables, retention receivables, due from related parties and

cash at bank) and financial liabilities (lease liabilities, due to related parties, financing credit facilities,

and trade and other payables) are measured at amortised cost, Management believes that the carrying

values of these financial assets and financial liabilities as at the reporting date are a reasonable

approximation of their fair values.

32. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain reclassifications have been made to the prior year consolidated financial statement to enhance

comparability with the current year’s financial statement. As a result, certain line items have been

amended in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the related notes. Such

reclassifications do not affect the previously reported profit, gross assets, or equity.

Below table shows the reclassifications made during the year:

Balance before

reclassification Reclassification

Balance after

reclassification

Assets:

Non-Current:

Trade and other receivables   - 6,297,042 6,297,042

Current:

Trade and other receivables   210,177,547 (6,297,042) 203,880,505

 210,177,547 -   210,177,547

Profit or loss:

Cost of sales   (201,569,997) (1,141,528) (202,711,525)

General and administrative expenses (38,560,393) (739,078) (39,299,471)

Finance cost (3,705,438) 1,880,606 (1,824,832)

 (243,835,828) -   (243,835,828)

		2025-03-25T17:05:17+0300
	Yacoub Hobeika